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The “Management, Princpal, Stafif and Students
Solicit your August presence on the occasion of the

40th
1 Graduation Day

On 22nd February 2025 (Saturday) 03:00 PM
Venue : Alhaj. Dasthagir Auditorium

Chief Guest
Prof. Balaji Ramakrishnan
Director
National Institute of Ocean Technology (NIOT)

Ministry of Earth Sciences, Government of India
Velachery, Tambaram Main Road, Chennai.

Guest of Honowr
Dr. Anbuthambi Bhojarajan

Head- Incubation & Marketing
L & T EduTech, Chennai.

P the Presence of

Alhaj. S.M. Mohamed Yousuf
Chairman
Mohamed Sathak Trust

Hajiyani. S.M.H. Sharmila Janab. P.R.L. Hamid Ibrahim

Secretary Executive Director
Mohamed Sathak Trust Mohamed Sathak Trust

Alhaj. Mohamed Sathak

Campus Director

Dr. K.S. Srinivasan M.E., Ph.D
Principal




03:00 PM
03:05 PM
03:10 PM
03:11 PM
03:15 PM
03:35 PM
03:55 PM
04:55 PM
05:00 PM
05:05 PM
05:10 PM

PROGRAMME

Prayer - Qirath

Invocation - Tamil Thai Vazthu

Declaring The Graduation Day Open
Welcome Address by Principal
Graduation Day Address - by Chief Guest
Special Address by Guest of Honour
Presentation of Candidates
Administration of The Pledge
Dissolution of The Graduation Day
National Anthem

Procession Return

% Only two persons are allowed to accompany each graduating
member. children are not allowed.

++ Electronic gadgets are not allowed inside the auditorium including
mobile phone and personal cameras.

+» Official photographer arranged by the college authority is allowed
to take photos during the ceremony. A copy of it will be shared to all
the graduants.

++Itis a solemn function, hence deep silence needs to be maintained
throughout the event. Clapping is strictly prohibited.

+» Be seated in the respective seat by 02.30 PM

+¢ All graduates and audience should make standing ovation while the
ceremonial procession enters the hall and remain standing till the
dignitaries take their seat.

+»» Don’t leave the hall till the ceremony is over and procession returns.

++ Kindly submit a copy of your offer letter.
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