

Guest of Honour Dr. Anbuthambi Bhojarajan

Head- Incubation & Marketing L & T EduTech, Chennai.

In the Presence of

Alhaj. S.M. Mohamed Yousuf Chairman Mohamed Sathak Trust

Hajiyani. **S.M.H. Sharmila** Secretary Mohamed Sathak Trust Janab. P.R.L. Hamid Ibrahim Executive Director Mohamed Sathak Trust

Alhaj. Mohamed Sathak Campus Director

Dr. K.S. Srinivasan M.E., Ph.D Principal

PROGRAMME

03:00 PM	:	Prayer - Qirath
03:05 PM	:	Invocation - Tamil Thai Vazthu
03:10 PM	:	Declaring The Graduation Day Open
03:11 PM	:	Welcome Address by Principal
03:15 PM	:	Graduation Day Address - by Chief Guest
03:35 PM	:	Special Address by Guest of Honour
03:55 PM	:	Presentation of Candidates
04:55 PM	:	Administration of The Pledge
05:00 PM	:	Dissolution of The Graduation Day
05:05 PM	:	National Anthem
05:10 PM	:	Procession Return

INSTRUCTIONS

- Only two persons are allowed to accompany each graduating member. children are not allowed.
- Electronic gadgets are not allowed inside the auditorium including mobile phone and personal cameras.
- Official photographer arranged by the college authority is allowed to take photos during the ceremony. A copy of it will be shared to all the graduants.
- It is a solemn function, hence deep silence needs to be maintained throughout the event. Clapping is strictly prohibited.
- Be seated in the respective seat by 02.30 PM
- All graduates and audience should make standing ovation while the ceremonial procession enters the hall and remain standing till the dignitaries take their seat.
- Don't leave the hall till the ceremony is over and procession returns.
- Kindly submit a copy of your offer letter.